

EX No.  
INDIRA  
VS  
LAXMI AND ORS.

18.10.2024

**Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh Lalit Kumar, counsel for DH.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

This is an execution petition in respect of Judgment and decree dated 27.08.2024 passed by the Court of Sh Dharmender Singh, Ld DJ-01, West, THC. Therefore, it would be expedient that the present execution petition be tried by the same court.

In view of the above, the file be placed before Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, THC, with request to assign the matter to the court of Sh Dharmender Singh, Ld DJ-01, West.

DH to appear before Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, West on **19.10.2024 at 02.00 pm.**

(Goma Dabas Gupta)  
District Judge-06  
West District, Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi/18.10.2024