

EX 267/24  
Indira Vs. Laxmi

29.11.2024

Present: Sh. Devender Rajora, Ld counsel for DH.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue warrant of possession and warrant of attachment qua movable property of JD on filing of PF.

To appear before Ld ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **19.12.2024**. To come up before this Court for report on **17.01.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/29.11.2024