

EX 267/24
Indira Vs. Laxmi

17.01.2025

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar, Id counsel DH.

In this matter, warrants of possession were issued, however, same has been received back un-executed. In view of report on warrants of possession, request is made to give directions to break open the locks and police aid.

In view of same, fresh warrants of possession and warrants of attachment be issued on filing of PF. Bailiff is directed to break open the locks in case of necessity. Police Aid is also granted.

DH is directed to appear before learned ACJ, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for appointment of bailiff on 07.02.2025.

To come up before this Court for report on **21.02.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/17.01.2025