

EX 267/24
Indira Vs. Laxmi

21.02.2025

Present: AR for DH.

None for JD.

Perusal of record shows that on last date of hearing warrants were issued in this matter. It is submitted on behalf of AR for DH that possession of suit property has been obtained, however, decree is unsatisfied regarding damages.

Today lawyers are abstaining from work. Put up for further proceedings on 04.04.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.02.2025