

EX 267/24
Indira Vs. Laxmi

04.04.2025

Present: AR for DH.

None for JD.

It is submitted on behalf of DH that ld counsel is not available today, seeking time to move appropriate application in this matter. In view of submissions, put up on 30.05.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.04.2025