

EX 267/24
Indira Vs. Laxmi

01.08.2025

Present: SPA of DH in person.

None for JD.

Perusal of record shows that judgment and decree *qua* which present execution petition has been filed was for possession and damages and possession has already been received by DH, however, damages are yet to be paid by JD. It is informed on behalf of DH that JD has challenged the order of this Court before Hon'ble Delhi High Court, however, copy of any ordersheet of Hon'ble Delhi High Court has not been filed. He is directed to file the same on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **12.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/01.08.2025