

EX 267/24
Indira Vs. Laxmi

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ritesh Solanki, Id. counsel for DH (VC).

None for JD.

It is submitted on behalf of DH that appeal is pending in this matter before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and next date of hearing before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court is in the month of February.

DH is directed to file on record the order of proceedings before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court on next date of hearing.

Put up on **28.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/07.11.2025