

EX 267/24  
Indira Vs. Laxmi

17.04.2026

Present: Husband of DH with ld. counsel Sh. Lalit Kumar.  
None for JD.

It is submitted on behalf of DH that present execution petition is *qua* the judgment and decree, whereby relief of possession and damages was granted in favour of DH. It is further submitted that possession has already been obtained, however, *qua* the relief of damages, address of JD is not traceable. It is submitted that whenever fresh address of JD shall be found, DH will pursue the present matter. Statement to this effect of ld. counsel is recorded.

In view of above, present execution petition is disposed of with liberty to DH to get revived the same whenever fresh address of JD is found.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi/17.04.2026